FN8861 Rev. 1.00 Page 1 of 28
Jul 27, 2017
FN8861
Rev. 1.00
Jul 27, 2017
ISL72026ASEH
3.3V Radiation Tolerant CAN Transceiver with Listen Mode and Loopback
 DATASHEET

ISL72026ASEH 1. Overview
1. Overview
1.1 Ordering Information
Ordering/SMD Number
(Note 1)
 Part Number
(Note 2)
Temperature
Range (°C)
Package
(RoHS Compliant)
Package
Drawing #
5962L1522807VXC ISL72026ASEHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Ceramic Flat Pack K8.A
N/A ISL72026ASEHF/PROTO, (Note 3) -55 to +125 8 Ld Ceramic Flat Pack K8.A
5962L1522807V9A ISL72026ASEHVX -55 to +125 Die
N/A ISL72026ASEHX/SAMPLE, (Note 3) -55 to +125 Die
N/A ISL72026ASEHEVAL1Z, (Note 4) Evaluation Board
Notes:
1. Specifications for Radiation Tolerant QML devices are controlled by the Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime (DLA). The
SMD numbers listed must be used when ordering.
2. These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
3. The /PROTO and /SAMPLE are not rated or certified for Total Ionizing Dose (TID) or Single Event Effect (SEE) immunity. These
parts are intended for engineering evaluation purposes only. The /PROTO parts meet the electrical limits and conditions over-
temperature specified in the DLA SMD and are in the same form and fit as the qualified device. The /SAMPLE die is capable of
meeting the electrical limits and conditions specified in the DLA SMD at +25°C only. The /SAMPLE is a die and does not receive
100% screening over-temperature to the DLA SMD electrical limits. These part types do not come with a Certificate of
Conformance because there is no Radiation Assurance testing and they are not DLA qualified devices.
4. Evaluation boards utilize the /PROTO parts and /PROTO parts are not rated or certified for Total Ionizing Dose (TID) or Single
Event Effect (SEE) immunity.
Table 1. ISL7202xSEH Product Family Feature Table
Specification ISL72026ASEH ISL72027ASEH ISL72028ASEH
Loopback Feature Yes No No
VREF Output No Yes Yes
Listen Mode Yes Yes No
Shutdown Mode No No Yes